

Ref #	PART #	AUTOAWN PARTS
1	330240	ROLLER TUBE, 3" 18ga. GALVANIZED STEEL (per ft.) (includes assembly rivets part number 316160)
2	201120	AUTO SPRING ASSEMBLY
2A	316160	RIVET, 5/32 X 6/16, BLIND (roller)
3	201420	MOTOR ASSEMBLY, (with drive & crown)
3a	317220	SCREW, 10 - 32 X 1/2", PAN HEAD SELF LOCKING (stainless)
4	343240	AWNING RAIL (per ft.)
5	203240	BRIGHT COMPLETE STANDARD CASE, (per ft.)
5a	207240	BRIGHT FLEX KEY ASSEMBLY, STANDARD (per ft.)
5a1	207241	STANDARD FLEX KEY ONLY (per ft.)
5a2	339240	BRIGHT FLEX KEY SLAT ONLY (per ft.)
5b	340240	BRIGHT SINGLE CASE SLAT (per ft.)
NS	223240	FINISHED AUTOAWN PATIO FABRIC, (per ft.)
	269194	CONTROL BOX - GAS WITH REMOTE
	1UPCBX	REBUILT, CONTROL BOX (*)
10	318091	WIND SENSOR (Somfy, anemometer)
	318130	AIR COMPRESSOR, 120 PSI MAX: (Thomas)
	269201	RECEIVER
11	318062	REMOTE TRANSMITTER (3 channel)
	269124	GAS RAFTER AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY, (4 Valve)
12	318152	PRESSURE SWITCH, (fixed preset 80 psi)
13	318241	BATTERY, 12 VDC, 5.0 AHR.
	269158	WIRED CHARGER BOARD
	269159	CHARGER BOX
	269221	PROCESSOR, PRE WIRED (D05 or D105)
14	299600	PRE INSTALL KIT, includes: air line connectors, stub lines, rafter base & main hinges
15	299620	ACCESSORY KITS, includes:
15a	321361	PLASTIC KNOB, 10 - 32 x 1" THREADED STUD, BLACK
15b	321030	HEX KEY, 5/32, MOTOR LIMIT ADJUSTER
15c	318097	CORD, 14' EMERGENCY POWER WITH POLARIZED CONNECTOR
15d	325120	WINDING TOOL, 1/4 - 20 WITH 1/2 HEX HEAD
20	21014F/R	HEAD CASTING ASSY, SHORT CONTOUR FRONT/REAR includes:
20b	317212	BOLT, 10/32 x 1-1/2", HARDENED STEEL
20c	311070	NUT, 10/32, NYLOCK HEX (stainless)
20d	317230	SCREW, 10 - 32 X 1-3/8", SLOTTED HEAD (stainless)
21	26001F-XXX	MAIN ARM ASSEMBLY, FRONT (-vehicle code)
22	26001R-XXX	MAIN ARM ASSEMBLY, REAR (-vehicle code)
	1UPFMO	REBUILT, FRONT MAIN ARM (*) (-vehicle code)
	1UPRMO	REBUILT, REAR MAIN ARM (*) (-vehicle code)
23	262100	RAFTER ARM ASSEMBLY, GAS (ea)
23a	310112	BOLT, 16 - 18 X 1-3/4", HEX HEAD
23b	312011	WASHER, 5/16, SPLIT LOCK (stainless)
24	261911	MAIN ARM HINGE ASSEMBLY WITH PIN AND WASHERS (3" ext.)
24a	261903	MAIN ARM HINGE ONLY
24b	313240	CLEVIS PIN 3/8 X 2-5/8" (stainless)
24c	313020	COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1" (stainless)
24d	318008	BUSHING, 1/2 X 3/8 X 1/4, BLACK 85 D POLY.
24e	312040	WASHER, 25/64 X 5/8 X 1/32, FLAT (stainless)
25	263910(F/R)	RAFTER ARM BASE ASSY, WITH SET SCREW & STOP PIN (standard)
26	263911(F/R)	RAFTER ARM BASE ASSY, WITH SET SCREW & STOP PIN (XL2)



* Purchase of this part requires return of old parts
(XXX) - YEAR, MAKE, MODEL OF COACH REQUIRED